

1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

December 20, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 India

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

SAMHI HOTELS LIMITED

Caspia Hotels Delhi, District Centre Crossing, Opp. Galaxy Toyota Outer Ring Road, Haiderpur, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-110088 India

Dear Sir /Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

We would like to inform you that there has been change in holding of Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc. in the issued equity of Samhi Hotels Ltd, from the date of its last reporting done on March 29, 2024, in accordance with Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

Enclosed herewith are the appropriate forms pursuant to Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations for your attention.

Yours sincerely

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc.

Saburo Yoshida General Manager

Asset & Wealth Management Strategy Dept.

December 20,2024

1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company ("TC")	Samhi Hotels Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / seller	Seller Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc. PAC TT International Asset Management Ltd		
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	14,124,804	6.42	6.42
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NA	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA



1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	14,124,804	6.42	6.42		
De	Details of acquisition / sale					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	3,163,584	1.44	1.44		
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA		
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	NA	NA	NA		
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3,163,584	1.44	1.44		
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	10,961,220	4.98	4.98		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA	NA	NA		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA		



1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NA	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,961,220	4.98	4.98	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Various sales between 18 April 2024 and 19 December 2024. The date of sale on which the disclosure threshold was triggered was 19 December 2024.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	220,052,636 equity shares of face value INR 1 each, amounting to INR 220,052,636			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	220,052,636 equity shares of face value INR 1 each, amounting to INR 220,052,636			
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	220,052,636 equity shares of face value INR 1 each, amounting to INR 220,052,636			

Note: All shareholding percentages mentioned above have been rounded off to 2 decimal places.

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.



1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Saburo Yoshida

General Manager

Asset & Wealth Management Strategy Dept.

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc.

Place: 1-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

Date: December 20, 2024